ORDINANCE NO. 23-17

An Ordinance Requesting An Additional Appropriation And Reduction To The 2017 Budget

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 2017 budget;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, TIPPECANOE COUNTY that:

SECTION 1: For the expenses of the City of West Lafayette, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Fund Name:

General Fund - Sanitation Major Budget Classification: Capital Outlay 608036500-545200 Motor Equipment 125,000 125.000

Total Additional Appropriation: \$ 125,000

SECTION 2: Whereas, it has been shown that certain existing appropriations now have unobligated balances that will not be needed for the purposes for which appropriated, it is further ordained that the following existing appropriations be reduced in the following amounts:

Fund Name:

| Motor Vehicle Highway (MVH) Major Budget Classification: | Capital Outlay | |
|---|--------------------------|---------------|
| 20100000-545200 | Motor Equipment | \$ 125,000 |
| | | \$ 125,000 |
| Total Redu | action of Appropriation: | \$ 125,000 |
| | Net Change: | \$ - |

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and signing by the Mayor, and **SECTION 3:** approval of the additional appropriation by the Department of Local Government Finance

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE 7 DAY OF August, 2017. MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR De Boer, and seconded BY COUNCILOR Dietrich

DULY ORDAINED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF west LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>September</u>, 2017, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF <u>8</u> IN FAVOR AND <u>8</u> OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

| | AYE | NAY | ABSENT | ABSTAIN |
|----------|-----|-----|--------|---------|
| Bunder | ~ | | | |
| DeBoer | ~ | | | |
| Dietrich | V | | | |
| Jones | ~ | | | |
| Keen | | | ~ | |
| Leverenz | V | | | |
| Sanders | 1 | | | |
| Thomas | 1 | | | |
| Wang | ~ | | | |

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest: Borker Sana G. Booker, Clerk

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE 6 DAY OF September

Borker Sana G. Booker, Cjerk

ohn R. Dennis, Mayor

Attest: Bark Sana G. Booker, Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 18-17

A RESOLUTION AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 23-17 TO CORRECT TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette did on the 5th day of September, 2017, pass on second and final reading Ordinance No. 23-17 requesting an additional appropriation and reduction to the 2017 Budget; and

WHEREAS, the passed ordinance contains inadvertent errors which require amendment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE that:

Section 1 of Ordinance No. 23-17 shall be and is hereby amended as indicated by the underline/strikethrough text that follows with the underlined words being additions and the stricken through words being deletions:

SECTION 1: For the expenses of the City of West Lafayette, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Fund Name:

General Wastewater Improvement Fund - Sanitation Major Budget Classification: Capital Outlay 608036500-60803650-545200 Motor Equipment \$ 125,000 \$ 125,000

> Total Additional Appropriation: \$ 125,000

INTRODUCED ON FIRST READING ON THE <u>2</u> DAY OF <u>October</u>,

MOTION TO ADOPT MADE BY COUNCILOR DeBoer, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILOR Jones.

DULY RESOLVED, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, ON THE 2 DAY OF October, 2017, HAVING BEEN PASSED BY A VOTE OF 6 IN FAVOR AND Ø OPPOSED, THE ROLL CALL VOTE BEING:

| | AYE | NAY | ABSENT | ABSTAIN |
|----------|--------------|-----|--------|---------|
| Bunder | ~ | | | |
| DeBoer | V | | | |
| Dietrich | ~ | | | |
| Jones | V | | | |
| Keen | | | ~ | |
| Leverenz | | | V | |
| Sanders | \checkmark | | | |
| Thomas | | | V | |
| Wang | V | | | |

Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer

Attest:

Dorter Sana G. Booker, Clerk

PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE <u>4</u> DAY OF <u>October</u>, 2017.

Sana G. Booker, Clerk

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 4 DAY OF 2017. n R. Dennis, Mayor

Attest:

zonter Sana G. Booker, Clerk